FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-11-2000



101430374

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

) - 17 .00

I the state of th	ION FORM COVER SHEET 1-17:00			
P 14 17 17 11 0 54	ATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
l — T	conveyance Type			
—   -	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Trippensee Corporation	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	7646577			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Morris & Lee, Inc.,	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 95 Botsford Place	of a domestic representative is attached.  95 Botsford Place (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Buffalo City	NY State/Country 14216 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Add				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
08/10/2000 NTHAI1 00000112 4646577				
01 FC:581 360.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington A E 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONID OCE 1	0007

## Page 2

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		1 age 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(734) 662-0270	
Name	Marshall G. MacFar	lane		
Address (line 1)	YOUNG & BASILE, P.	C.		
Address (line 2)	3001 W. Big Beaver	, Suite 624		
Address (line 3)	Trov, MI 48084-310	7		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2	
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)	
		Des. 330,816 4,	319,486 4,558,534	
		4,646,577 4,	908,966 5,460,056	
<u></u>		5,487,314 5,	578,768 6,006,613	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent transfer to the patent transfer transfer to the patent transfer tr	t Application, enter the date the patent application		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 360.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 25-0115				
		•		
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	4	ALL N	7/10/00	
	<ul><li>MacFarlane</li><li>of Person Signing</li></ul>	Signature	Date	
Haine				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0222** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Trippensee Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having an office at Saginaw, Michigan, is the sole owner of the following United States patents:

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
Des. 330,816	November 10, 1992	DISPLAY PEDESTAL
4,319,486	March 16, 1982	REVERSING THERMOMETER FRAME
4,558,534	December 17, 1985	PLANKTON SAMPLE TAKING APPARATUS
4,646,577	March 3, 1987	PLANKTON SAMPLE TAKING APPARATUS
4,908,966	March 20, 1990	BENTHIC DREDGE CONSTRUCTION
5,460,056	October 24, 1995	UNDERWATER SAMPLING APPARATUS
5,487,314	January 30, 1996	WATER SAMPLING APPARATUS
5,578,768	November 26, 1996	PLANKTON SAMPLE TAKING APPARATUS
6,006,613	December 28, 1999	UNDERWATER SAMPLING APPARATUS

AND WHEREAS Morris & Lee, Inc., d/b/a Science First, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at Buffalo, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Trippensee Corporation acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer to Morris & Lee, Inc., the entire right, title, and

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0223 interest in and to said patents, including the rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, said Morris & Lee, Inc., to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Trippensee Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRIPPENSEE CORPORATION

By Sty A. Phillips  Betty A. Phillips
ByX) MUGG TAMBLE
Betty/A. Phillips
President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

ss.

COUNTY OF SAGINAW)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30th day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

SEAL

nrs

Notary Public
Saginaw County, Michigan
My commission expires:
GLORIA J. GONZALES. Notary Public
Bay County, Michigan

Acting In Saglnaw County, Michigan My Commission Expires 08-02-03

> PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000**